GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.247
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20™ JULY, 2021

BENEFICIARIES OF CGHS IN KARNATAKA
247 SHRI IRANNA KADADI:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the places where dispensaries/ wellness centres are functioning under CGHS in the country at present;

(b) the number of beneficiaries who availed treatment under CGHS in Karnataka during the last five years, district-wise;

(¢) whether Government proposes to open new dispensaries/wellness centres under Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) in the districts having more than 1000 beneficiaries; and

(d) if so, the time by when these are likely to be opened along with the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a): A statement showing cities where dispensaries/ wellness centres are functioning under CGHS i1n the country at present is at Annexure-L

(b): CGHS Wellness Centre is operational in Bengaluru only in Karnataka. A statement showing the number of beneficiaries who availed treatment under CGHS, Bengaluru in Karnataka during the last five years is at Annexure-IL

(¢) & (d): At present, there is no such proposal under consideration to open new dispensaries/wellness centres under Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) in the districts having more than 1000 beneficiaries.
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Annexure-l

Statement showing cities where dispensaries/ wellness centres are functioning under CGHS in the country

SI.No | Name of CGHS Covered City

1 Agartala

2 Agra

3 Ahmedabad

4 Aizwal

2 Ajmer

6 Aligarh

7 Allahabad (Prayagraj)

8 Ambala

9 Amritsar

10 Baghpat

11 Bengaluru

12 Bareilly

13 Berhampur

14 Bhopal

15 Bhubaneshwar

16 Chandigarh

17 Chennai

18 Chhapra

19 Cuttack

20 Darbhanga

21 Dhanbad

22 Dehradun

23 Delhi & NCR: Delhi,
Faridabad, Ghaziabad,
Greater Noida, Noida,
Gurgaon, Indirapuram,
Sahibabad, Sonipat

24 Dibrugarh

25 Gandhinagar

26 Gangtok

27 Gaya

28 Gorakhpur

29 Guwahati

30 Guntur

31 Gwalior

32 Hyderabad
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33 Imphal

34 Indore

a5 Jabalpur

36 Jaipur

3F Jalandhar

38 Jalpaiguri

39 Jammu

40 Jodhpur

41 Kannur

42 Kanpur

43 Kohima

44 Kolkata

45 Kochi

46 Kota

47 Kozhikode
48 Lucknow

49 Meerut

50 Moradabad
51 Mumbai

52 Muzaffarpur
53 Nagpur

54 Nellore

55 Panaji

56 Patna

57 Puducherry
58 Pune

59 Raipur

60 Ranchi

61 Rajahmundry
62 Saharanpur
63 Shillong

64 Shimla

65 Silchar

66 Siliguri

67 Srinagar

68 Thiruvananthapuram
69 Varanasi (Banaras)
70 Tiruchipalli (Trichy)
71 Tiruneveli

72 Vadodara

73 Vijayawada
74 Vishakhapatnam
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Annexure-l|

Statement showing the number of beneficiaries who availed treatment under

CGHS, Bengaluru in Karnataka during the last five years

Year No. of beneficiaries
2016 84,489
2017 87,844
2018 90,066
2019 91,810
2020 85,114
2021 (till 08.07.2021) 67,166
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